BOX ASSIGNMENTS		AID	581-40	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
	- 08-1	9-1999	COVER SHEET				
TO THE ACCIOTANT O		INTER BIRRE CHIEF BERLE WALL CRIEFERS	PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD				ec'd PCT/PTO	16 'UL 1999		
1. NAME OF CONVEY		123429	med				
1. Mario BRUEGGEMA	N		2. 7-16-99				
3.			4.				
5. 7.			8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Karl Wilhelm GOLDSWEER							
			0=5144404				
ADDRESS: Weenerr	noorer Strasse 133,	26826 Weener/Ems,	GERMANY				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one							
	<u>ly one document</u> for	recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document)	F 🖾 WHOLE	PART INTE	DEST EVEC	DATE: May 31, 1999			
			nesi Exec.	DATE. May 31, 1999			
CHANGE OF NA		ATE TRANSLATION					
SECURITY	MERGE						
EXECUTION DATE(S)			WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DATI	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 11, 1999 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO							
		()	SHEET(S) attached? T	TYES I INO			
				YES NO	1st INVENTOR		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)		Į.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M# 260566	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	Į.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corr	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 09/341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOL	M# VED:	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corr	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	B. PATENT NO(S)	M# VED:	Į.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA	W# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	W# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA	W# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA	W# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	M# 260566 Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA ABOVE TOTAL X	M# VED: ΓS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property O 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	M# 260566 Party to Whom Cornent Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 09341793	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NINSUFFICIENCY TO	W# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code !	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 3.34 FLOOR PMS 260566	M# 260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 03341733	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ/341, ~793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property O 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	M# 260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 03341733	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NINSUFFICIENCY TO	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 21334 FT 10000 PMS 260566 MATTER NO.	260566 Party to Whom Cornent Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 09341793	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ/341, ~793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 22 3.34 TT DATE PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 03311733 40.00 P 9 C	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ / 341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 3.34 FLORT PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	M# 260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 0331733 40.00 IP 9 Cl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ/341, ~793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 22 3.34 TT DATE PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	M# 260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 0331733 40.00 IP 9 Cl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ/341,793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 3.34 FLORT PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	M# 260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 0331733 40.00 IP 9 Cl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ / 341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOTAL X UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 3.34 FLORT PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	M# 260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 0331733 40.00 IP 9 Cl	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ / 341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOTAL X INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachment	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO.		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 3.34 FLORT PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 9341733 40.00 19 9 Ci	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ / 341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOTAL X UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 3.34 FLORT PMS 260566 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 9341793 40.00 P C SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, nt. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ / 341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOTAL X INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachment	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SINTELL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	260566 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 3 9341793 40.00 P C SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, nt. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 GOLDSWEER espondence :	B. PATENT NO(S) OQ / 341, 793 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOTAL X INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachment	M# VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81287 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document r sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 260566 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT REEL: 010167 FRAME: 0727 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PM260566

M#

96 402P US

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

USA Patent Appln.

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

	<u> </u>	TAL ALI LIVALION			
Ir the undersigned, to		.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(4) Maria Enrica BRUECCEMANN	T (0)			
	(1) Mario Enrico BRUEGGEMANN (2)				
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto	iciency of which are hereby acknowledged by t	the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	Karl Wilhelm GOLDSWEER, Weenermoorer Strasse 133, 26826 Weener/Ems, GERMANY				
NAME(S) OF					
ASSIGNEE(S)					
& ADDRESS(ES)					
` ,					
any and all divisions, contir	SSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate	s of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including ents, known as			
TITLE OF INVENTION	SHUT-OFF VALVE FOR PIPES				
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) ☑ even date herewith (Complete (B) ☐ on					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed			
said ASSIGNEE, for its interinafter act on behalf or AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	rrest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represer f said ASSIGNEE; ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any p ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	ted States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the ntatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed eby transferred. LP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable			
1):	TORS	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES			
Name: Mario Enrico BRUEGGEMANN					
2)					
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21 15 1999 118.11 (1)			
3) <u>[/////</u>	10 My jumar	DIUSIUS NUMBER			
Name:	.)/	5 1000			
4) Name:					
Name:		LAKELOO DOUNAL			
5) Name:		MEYER ERHARD			
Managa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010167 FRAME: 0728

5) Name: Name: